

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 723 of 2023

Kundan Verma --- --- **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand --- --- **Respondent**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH**

For the Appellant : Mr. Sourav Kumar, Adv.

For the State : Mr. Subodh Kr. Dubey, A.P.P.

04/09.05.2025 Mr. Subodh Kumar Dubey, learned A.P.P. is
directed to file an objection to I.A. No. 4836 of 2025.

List this case on 23.06.2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Preet/-